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User Manual

Get to know your earbuds!

CHARGING
Before initial use, make sure the earbuds and case are fully charged.

Charging the case:
Charge the case using the included USB cable. The white LED lights will 
flash while charging and then remain steady when fully charged. 

Charging Case Battery Levels

Charging the earbuds:
Place the earbuds in the case to begin automatic charging. The red 
light on the earbuds will illuminate while charging and turn OFF when 
charging is complete.

POWER ON & CONNECT
1. Earbuds power ON and automatically pair when removed from the 

charging case. 
2. On your device, open the Bluetooth® function, search for “Cordinate 

TWS” and tap it to connect both earbuds with your mobile device. 

If the earbuds fail to connect, insert both earbuds into the charging case 
and repeat the previous steps.

POWER ON/OFF
Power ON
Method 1: Remove the earbuds from the charging case.

Method 2: Press and hold the touch sensor on both earbuds for 
approximately three seconds or until you hear four ascending tones, 
indicating the earbuds have been turned ON.

Power OFF
Press and hold the touch sensor for approximately five seconds or 
until you hear four descending tones, indicating the earbuds have been 
turned OFF. 

AUDIO CONTROLS
Play/pause
Single tap either earbud’s touch sensor once to play or pause audio.

Next track/previous track
Double tap right earbud’s touch sensor to skip to the next track. Double 
tap left earbud’s touch sensor button to skip to the previous track.

Volume control
Press and hold the touch sensor on the right earbud to increase volume.
Press and hold the touch sensor on the left earbud to decrease volume.

PHONE CONTROLS
Answer/end call
Double tap either earbud’s touch sensor to answer an incoming call or 
end a current call.

Reject incoming call
Touch and hold either earbud’s touch sensor to reject call.

VOICE ASSISTANT
Activate voice assistant
Triple tap either earbud’s touch sensor to hear a beep, indicating voice 
control has been activated on your device.

TROUBLESHOOTING 
Earbuds fail to connect with cell phone or there is no sound in left or 
right earbud.

1. Remove both earbuds from the charging case. Press and hold their 
touch sensors for five seconds in power OFF mode. Do not release 
your fingers until the LED lights on both earbuds flash red and blue 
alternately. Then, double press the right earbud’s touch sensor. 
Both earbuds will begin auto pairing after three to five seconds and 
the light on one earbud will flash blue while the light on the other 
earbud will flash red and blue alternately.

2. Delete the pairing name from the mobile device’s Bluetooth  
pairing list.

3. On your mobile device, search for “Cordinate TWS” and tap it to 
connect both earbuds with your device.

4. If the earbuds fail to connect, place both earbuds into the charging 
case and repeat the previous steps.

When the LED light of both earbuds flashes red and blue alternately,
double press the right earbud’s touch sensor.

NOTES
1. If the earbuds are not used for more than two weeks, charging is 

recommended.
2. Use a 5V DC, 1A charger made by a qualified manufacturer.
3. Keep distance between your device and the earbuds at 33ft. or less 

and make sure nothing is blocking the signal path.
4. Earbud functions may operate differently based on the protocols 

supported by different wireless devices.
5. Do not clean the earbuds with harsh chemicals or strong 

detergents.
6. Follow enclosed instructions. If any damage or danger occurs due 

to improper use, responsibility shall be that of the operator.

WARNINGS
1. Choking hazard. This product includes small parts and may present 

a choking hazard or cause other injury to small children. Keep away 
from small children.

2. Medical device interference. This product contains magnets, 
components and radios that emit electromagnetic fields and may 
interfere with medical devices. Consult your physician and medical 
device manufacturer for information specific to your medical device 
and whether you need to maintain a safe distance of separation 
between your medical device and the earbuds and charging case. 
Manufacturers often provide recommendations on the safe use 
of their devices around wireless or magnetic products to prevent 
possible interference. If you suspect the earbuds and charging case 
are interfering with your medical device, stop using them.

3. Do not listen at high volume levels for long periods of time, as this 
may permanently damage your hearing. Background noise, as well 
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as continued exposure to high volume levels, can make sounds 
seem quieter than they actually are. 

4. Do not attempt to replace earbud or charging case batteries 
yourself, as this may damage the batteries, which could cause 
overheating and injury.

5. Do not disassemble or modify your earbuds for any reason. 
6. Do not overcharge earbuds or charging case to avoid risk of fire. 
7. Do not expose earbuds or charging case to extreme temperatures 

(below 0°C/32°F or above 45°C/113°F). It could cause damage, 
reduce battery life and lessen the lifespan of your earbuds.

8. Do not place LED lights close to eyes.
9. Do not use earbuds during a thunderstorm, as it can cause a serious 

malfunction and increase the risk of electric shock.

FCC STATEMENT
Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 71242, 71452, 71453 | 
Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd.,   
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 | www.byjasco.com

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or  TV 
interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this  equipment. 
Such modifications could void the user’s authority to  operate the 
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 

reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from  that 

to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
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Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 

environment and it also complies with Part 15 of the FCC RF Rules. This equipment 

must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. 

End-users and installers must be provide with antenna installation instructions and 

consider removing the no-collocation statement.

FCC ID: 2ATNH-BT013

https://manuals.plus/m/9f7c10ecfd9d67a3b3975790ec281d169eacd62997138794ae0183ba1ad3a21c


¡Conozca sus audífonos!

CARGA
Antes del uso inicial, asegúrese de que los audífonos y el estuche estén 
completamente cargados.

Carga del estuche:
Cargue el estuche con el cable USB provisto. Las luces LED blancas 
destellarán mientras se carga para después mantenerse encendidas 
cuando esté completamente cargado. 

Niveles de la batería del estuche de carga
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Cómo cargar los audífonos:
Coloque los audífonos en el estuche para comenzar la carga automática. 
Se iluminará la luz roja en los audífonos mientras se cargan y se apagará 
cuando terminen de cargarse.

ENCENDIDO Y CONEXIÓN
1. Los audífonos se encienden y se emparejan automáticamente 

cuando se sacan del estuche de carga.
2. En su dispositivo, abra la función Bluetooth®, busque y toque 

“Emparejar TWS” para conectar ambos audífonos a su  
dispositivo móvil.

Si los audífonos no se conectan, inserte ambos audífonos en el estuche 
de carga y repita los pasos anteriores.

ENCENDIDO Y APAGADO
Encendido
Método 1: Saque los audífonos del estuche de carga.

Método 2: Mantenga presionado el sensor táctil en ambos audífonos 
durante tres segundos aproximadamente o hasta que escuche cuatro 
tonos ascendentes, que indican que se encendieron los audífonos.

Apagado
Mantenga presionado el sensor táctil durante cinco segundos 
aproximadamente o hasta que escuche cuatro tonos descendentes, que 
indican que se apagaron los audífonos. 

CONTROLES DE AUDIO
Reproducir/pausar
Toque una vez el sensor táctil en cualquiera de los audífonos para 
reproducir o pausar el audio.

Pista siguiente/pista anterior
Toque dos veces el sensor táctil del audífono derecho para saltar a la 
siguiente pista. Toque dos veces el sensor táctil del audífono izquierdo 
para retroceder a la pista anterior.

Controles de volumen
Mantenga presionado el sensor táctil del audifono derecho para 
aumentar el volumen.
Mantenga presionado el sensor táctil del audifono izquierdo para 
disminuir el volumen.

CONTROLES DEL TELÉFONO
Responder/finalizar una llamada
Toque dos veces el sensor táctil en cualquiera de los audífonos 
para responder una llamada entrante o finalizar la llamada actual.

Rechazar una llamada entrante
Mantenga presionado el sensor táctil de cualquiera de los audífonos 
para rechazar una llamada entrante.

ASISTENTE DE VOZ
Activar asistente de voz
Toque tres veces el sensor táctil de cualquiera de los audífonos escuchar 
un pitido que indica que se activó el control de voz en tu dispositivo.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
Los audífonos no se conectan con el teléfono celular o no hay sonido en 
el audífono izquierdo o derecho.

1. Saque ambos audífonos del estuche de carga. Mantenga presionado 
los sensores táctiles durante cinco segundos en el modo apagado. 
No suelte los dedos hasta que las luces LED en ambos audífonos 
destellen de color rojo y azul alternativamente. A continuación, 
presione dos veces el sensor táctil del audífono derecho. Ambos 
audífonos comenzarán a emparejarse automáticamente después de 
tres a cinco segundos y la luz en uno de los audífonos destellará de 
color azul mientras que el otro audífono destellará de color rojo y 
azul alternativamente.

2. Borre el nombre del emparejamiento en la lista de emparejamiento 
de Bluetooth del dispositivo.

3. En su dispositivo móvil, busque y toque “Emparejar TWS” para 
conectar ambos audífonos a su dispositivo.

4. Si los audífonos no se conectan, coloque ambos audífonos en el 
estuche de carga y repita los pasos anteriores.

Cuando la luz LED de ambos audífonos destelle de color rojo y  
azul alternativamente, presione dos veces el sensor táctil del  
audífono derecho.

NOTAS
1. Si los audífonos no se usan por más de dos semanas, se recomienda 

cargarlos.
2. Use un cargador de 5V CC, 1A producido por un fabricante 

calificado.
3. Mantenga la distancia entre su dispositivo y los audífonos en 10m 

(33 pies) o menos y asegúrese de que nada obstruya el recorrido 
de la señal.

4. Las funciones de los audífonos pueden operar de forma diferente 
según los protocolos que admitan los diferentes dispositivos 
inalámbricos.

5. No limpie los audífonos con productos químicos agresivos ni con 
detergentes fuertes.

6. Siga las instrucciones adjuntas. Si se produce un daño o peligro 
debido a un uso inapropiado, la responsabilidad recaerá en el 
usuario.

ADVERTENCIAS
1. Peligro de asfixia. Este producto incluye piezas pequeñas y pueden 

presentar un peligro de asfixia o causar lesiones a niños pequeños. 
Mantenga lejos del alcance de niños pequeños.

2. Interferencia con dispositivos médicos. Este producto 
contiene imanes, componentes y radios que emiten campos 
electromagnéticos y pueden interferir con dispositivos médicos. 

La marca y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son marcas registradas de propiedad 
de Bluetooth SIG, Inc., y todo uso que Jasco Products Company LLC haga de 
dichas marcas se efectúa bajo licencia. Las demás marcas registradas o nombres 
comerciales son de sus respectivos propietarios.

Para obtener información sobre patentes de productos,
visite www.byjasco.com/patents.

HECHO EN CHINA 

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía de por vida limitada. Visite  
www.byjasco.com para conocer los detalles de la garantía.

¿Tiene preguntas? Comuníquese con nuestro Servicio al consumidor con sede en 
EE. UU. al 1-800-654-8483 entre las 7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., hora del centro.
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Consulte el reverso de esta hoja para obtener 
instrucciones paso a paso y ofertas exclusivas.

Consulte a su médico y al fabricante del dispositivo médico acerca 
de información específica de su dispositivo médico y si necesita 
mantener una distancia segura de separación entre su dispositivo 
médico y los audífonos y el estuche de carga. Los fabricantes 
suelen proporcionar recomendaciones acerca del uso seguro de sus 
dispositivos cerca de productos inalámbricos o magnéticos para 
prevenir una posible interferencia. Si sospecha que los audífonos y 
el estuche de carga interfieren con su dispositivo médico, deje de 
usarlos.

3. No escuche a niveles altos de volumen durante largos períodos, 
porque esto puede dañar su audición de forma permanente. El 
ruido de fondo, así como la exposición continua a niveles altos de 
volumen, puede dar la impresión de que los sonidos son más bajos 
de lo que son en realidad.

4. No intente reemplazar el audífono o cargar las baterías del estuche 
por su cuenta, porque puede dañar las baterías y eso podría causar 
un sobrecalentamiento y lesiones.

5. No desarme ni modifique los audífonos por ningún motivo. 
6. No sobrecargue los audífonos o el estuche de carga para evitar el 

riesgo de incendio. 
7. No exponga los audífonos ni el estuche de carga a temperaturas 

extremas (bajo 0°C/32°F o sobre 45°C/113°F). Podrían dañarse 
las baterías, reducir la duración de las baterías o la vida útil de los 
audífonos.

8. No coloque las luces LED cerca de los ojos.
9. No use los audífonos durante una tormenta eléctrica, ya que puede 

causar un mal funcionamiento grave y aumentar el riesgo de 
descarga eléctrica.

DECLARACIÓN DE LA COMISIÓN FEDERAL DE 
COMUNICACIONES (FCC)
Declaración de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 71242, 71452, 71453 | Jasco 
Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 de las normas 
de la FCC y con las especificaciones de las normas radioeléctricas (RSS) del 
Ministerio de Industria de Canadá aplicables a aparatos exentos de licencia. El 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo 
no debe provocar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 

toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un funcionamiento no 
deseado.

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna interferencia 
de radio o TV ocasionada por modificaciones no autorizadas efectuadas a este 
equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar 
el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para aparatos 
digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el apartado 15 de las normas de la 
FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proveer protección razonable contra 
interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, 
usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencias y, si no se instala y usa según las 
instrucciones, puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. 
No obstante, no hay garantías de que no ocurrirá interferencia en una instalación 
en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de 
radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse encendiendo y apatgando el equipo, 
se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la 
implementación de una o más de las siguientes medidas:

• Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
• Incrementar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del  circuito al 

que está conectado el receptor.
• Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio  televisión 

para solicitar asistencia.

¡Gracias por su compra!

¿Le gusta nuestro producto?
Deje una reseña en
amazon.com

¿Tiene algún problema?  
Díganos cómo podemos ayudar. 
Llame al 1-800-654-8483, de lunes a 
viernes, entre las 7 a. m. y las 8 p. m., 
hora central.

Descubra más productos 
innovadora en 

byjasco.com/CE

Registre su producto

Escanee el código o visite 
byjasco.com/deals

Recibe ofertas exclusivas y 
registra tu producto.
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